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ATMS Projects
¬«# Project Locations

¬«4

¬«2

Loc ation PIN Projec t Desc ription Cost Length in Miles
1 11028 I-15 VMS Connections - Iron County $39,500.00 6.56
2 12643 Fiber drop conduit to Cedar District Office $100,000.00 1.24
3 10711 Helper - US-6 Fiber $240,000.00 3.07
4 12642 I-70 CCTV & VMS near Salina $1,675,000.00 8.2
5 11028 I-15 VMS Connections - Iron County $39,500.00 5.29
6 12644 Fiber drop from I-15 to Beaver Shed $50,000.00 0
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#

#

Structures Projects

2015 Preservation Projects
2016 & 2017 Preservation Projects

Number PIN Pro ject Descrip tion Pro ject Va lue
1 12448 Hole in the Rock Road Culvert Replacement $750,000.00

Number PIN Pro ject Descrip tion Pro ject Va lue
1 12608 I-70; Cisco to Westwater Structures $582,000.00
2 12371 SR-279; Potash Plant Road Scour Repair, V-2059 $500,000.00

2018 Replacement and Rehabilitation Projects

2018 Replacement and Rehabilitation Projects

1

2015 Preservation Projects

1

2
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U T A H  D E P A R T M E N T  O F  T R A N S P O R T A T I O NCapacity Projects

Project Locations

!(

§̈¦

§̈¦

§̈¦

Saint George

Hurricane

Virgin
WashingtonIvins

Toquerville

La Verkin
Leeds

Santa Clara ¬«3

¬«20 ¬«16

¬«14

¬«15

¬«5

¬«9

8

18

34
212

318
9

7

15

15

¬«7

INSET

¬«#

¬«2 ¬«4¬«1

Programmed Locations¬«#

¬«19

Priority PIN Projec t Desc ription Year Projec t Value
1 10783 SR-18; Bluff Street & St. George Blvd Thru Turns 2018 $37,800,000.00
2 10792 I-15; MP 8-10 Aux Lanes to Allow for Underpass 2018 $14,800,000.00
3 12590 I-15; Mall Drive Underpass 2018 $46,000,000.00
4 11454 SR-7; Warner Valley to Washington Dam Road 2018 $17,020,827.66
5 11609 I-15; MP 16 to MP 20 Climbing Lane 2018 $20,000,000.00
6 12591 SR-10; Ridge Road to US-6 2018 $8,000,000.00
7 1259 SR-7; Sand Hollow Interchange 2018 $6,000,000.00
8 12595 I-15; MP 135 to MP 142.5, Climbing Lanes 2018 $30,000,000.00
9 11458 SR-7; Sand Hollow to 3000 South 2018 $47,000,000.00

10 12600 US-89; Airport Road to Ephraim 2018 $5,500,000.00
11 11438 I-15; MP 37.5 to MP 42 Add NB Lane 2018 $25,000,000.00
12 12601 US-6; Connecting Passing Lanes MP 256 to MP 300 2018 $10,000,000.00
13 12602 US-191; Passing Lanes, MP 26 to MP 93 2018 $6,000,000.00
14 11608 I-15; Exit 16 Interchange Improvements Phase 1 2018 $31,300,000.00
15 11455 SR-7; 3000 South to SR-9 2018 $71,000,000.00
16 11445 I-15; Brigham Road to Dixie Dr 2018 $42,900,000.00
17 12604 US-89; Passing Lanes MP 104 to MP 141 2018 $12,000,000.00
18 11470 I-15; MP 181 to MP 184 NB Truck Lane 2018 $20,000,000.00
19 12605 US-191; 400 N. Moab to Colorador River Bridge 2018 $12,000,000.00
20 11444 I-15; Brigham Road Interchange Reconstruction 2018 $26,500,000.00
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Choke Point Projects

Priority PIN PIN Desc ription Year Projec t Value
1 12548 US-191; Extend SB Passing Lane MP 109.8-110.1 2017 $500,000.00
2 12550 SR-10; 2000 South to 2500 South in Price 2017 $2,600,000.00
3 11433 US-191; South Moab to Blue Hill 2017 $4,000,000.00
4 11532 SR-130; North Cedar to MP 9 2017 $4,500,000.00
5 12575 US-191; Lasal Jct. to Mormon Tank Passing Lane 2017 $6,000,000.00
6 12576 I-15; SB Exit 59 Improvements 2017 $2,000,000.00
7 12577 US-6: MP 291.7 to MP 293.7 2017 $6,000,000.00
8 12578 I-15; Exit 59 NB Acceleration Lane Improvements 2017 $2,650,000.00
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Major Rehabilitation
¬«# Project Location

Priority PIN PIN Desc ription Year Projec t Value
1 12580 US-191; MP 77 to Church Rock 2018 $4,000,000.00
2 12581 SR-31; Retaining Walls MP 4.1& 4.2 2018 $2,000,000.00
3 11515 SR-9; Rockville to Zion Nat'l Park 2018 $11,900,000.00
4 11516 SR-99; Fillmore Main Street 2018 $16,700,000.00
5 12582 SR-162; Montezuma Creek to Aneth 2018 $37,100,000.00
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Preservation Projects

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

# 2015 Project Locations (labelled)
2016 Project Locations
2017 Project Locations

Prio rity PIN Pro je ct De scrip tio n Pro je ct Va lue Ye a r
1 12459 I-70; Belknap Interchange to Sigurd Interchange $1,000,000.00 2015
2 12460 I-15; Beaver County Line to Dog Valley $1,300,000.00 2015
3 12461 US-89; Kanab Creek Bridge to MP 72.6 $600,000.00 2015
4 12462 US-191; Hatch Wash to MP 99 $470,000.00 2015
5 12463 SR-10; Castle Dale to Jct. SR-29 $370,000.00 2015
6 12464 US-6; South Helper to Blue Cut $500,000.00 2015
7 11544 SR-18; MP 6.3 to MP 9.26 $1,960,000.00 2015
8 12465 SR-130; North Cedar to Rush Lake $1,410,000.00 2015
9 12466 SR-56; Iron Mountain to Iron Springs Road $800,000.00 2015



M I L L A R D

B E A V E R

I R O N

W A S H I N G T O N
K A N E

G A R F I E L D

P I U T E
W A Y N E

S E V I E R

G R A N D

C A R B O N

E M E R Y

S A N P E T E

S A N  J U A N

HinckleyDelta

Milford

Minersville

Cedar City

Enterprise

St. George
Hurricane

Kanab

Tropic

Panguitch
Escalante

Boulder

Antimony

Parowan

Beaver
Junction

Marysvale

Monroe

RichfieldKanosh

Fillmore

Holden

Salina

Torrey

Bicknell
Loa

Mayfield

Manti

Ephraim

Mount
Pleasant

Fairview

Scofield

Price
Wellington Sunnyside

ClevelandHuntington

Castle Dale

Clawson
Ferron

Emery

Blanding

Monticello

Moab

Green
River

Moroni
Hiawatha

Helper

Sterling

Crescent
Junction

Gunnison

Hanksville

Glendale

6
191

163
191

70

70

15

70

70

15

6

89

89

89

89

50

50

50

89

191

191

163 191

491

7

9
917

21

22

25

99
19

31

12

95

46

10

5729

96

62

24

72
24

28

21

56

20

14
18

59

63

12

24

95

95

316

219

118
119

161

118

260
256

137

122117

136
125

132 116

132

155

264 157

276

162

261
162

262

211

279
313

128

124

123
174

100

257

159

130

153

143

276

February '14UD
OT

 G
IS 

SE
CT

IO
N

STIP Workshop 2014

0 2010
Miles

R e g i o n  4
U T A H  D E P A R T M E N T  O F  T R A N S P O R T A T I O N

1

5

4

3
1

2

6

2

3

4

5

6

7

Rehabilitation Projects

2017 Project Locations
# 2016 Project Locations (labelled)
# 2015 Project Locations (labelled)

Prio rity PIN Pro je c t De scrip tio n Pro je c t Va lue Ye a r
1 11522 I-70; MP 141.1 to MP 147 $7,625,000.00 2016
2 11530 SR-10; Jct. SR-29 to Huntington City Limits $5,299,780.00 2016
3 12487 SR-318; Quail Creek Res. $700,000.00 2016
4 11527 SR-118; Monroe Main Street $1,700,000.00 2016
5 12488 SR-132; Fountain Green to Moroni $2,700,000.00 2016
6 12503 US-163; MP 11.015 to MP 20.889 $3,300,000.00 2016
7 12504 SR-24; Loa to Lyman $1,820,000.00 2016

Prio rity PIN Pro je c t De scrip tio n Pro je c t Va lue Ye a r
1 11517 I-70; East Cisco to Westwater $6,100,000.00 2015
2 11524 US-89; Jct. SR-12 to Panguitch $3,310,000.00 2015
3 12483 I-15; Fillmore to South Holden $3,900,000.00 2015
4 12484 US-163; AZ State Line to MP 11.015 $3,350,000.00 2015
5 12485 SR-143; MP 12 to Cedar Breaks North Boundary $2,350,000.00 2015
6 12486 SR-25; Fish Lake Road $2,600,390.00 2015
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Number PIN Prog ram Pro ject Descrip tion Year Pro ject Va lue
1 12200 SSIP US-89; MP 104-116, Shoulder Improvements FY15 2015 $500,000.00
2 12199 SSIP I-70; MP 80-91, Shoulder Improvements FY15 2015 $100,000.00
3 11413 SSIP SR-18; MP 36.1-37.8, Install Guardrail FY15 2015 $400,000.00
4 12201 SSIP US-191; MP 140.5-141, Shoulder Improvements FY15 2015 $150,000.00
5 11397 SSIP I-70; MP 139.85-139.97, Install Barrier FY15 2015 $100,000.00
6 12205 SSIP SR-143; MP 9.4-10.2, Upgrade Barrier FY16 2016 $150,000.00
7 12204 SSIP SR-24; MP 69.4-73.5, Signing Improvements FY16 2016 $100,000.00
8 12203 SSIP SR-62; MP 31.73-37.83, Shoulder Improvements FY16 2016 $250,000.00
9 12186 HSIP SR-12; MP 64.3-117.0, Sign and Geometry Improv 2015 $500,000.00

10 11412 HSIP US-89; Improve Shoulders (MP 69-75) FFY15 2015 $250,000.00
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